NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

North Yorkshire County Council (Prohibition of Waiting) (Upper Union Street, Skipton) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that on 17th January 1992 North Yorkshire County Council made an order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the effect of which is to prohibit vehicles from waiting (except for certain exempted purposes including the loading and unloading of goods) at any time in any length of road specified in Part 1 of the following table:

TABLE PART I

Roads in the town of Skipton

Upper Union Street, (Unclassified County Road) north side, full length.

A copy of the Order which comes into operation on 5th February 1992 together with a map showing the roads affected may be examined at County Hall, Northallerton and at No. 10 Highways Divisional Office, Snaygill, Skipton BD23 2QR, during normal office

If your wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it, on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act, or of any Instrument made under it, has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within 6 weeks of 31st January 1992, make application to the High Court for the purpose.

M. H. Lightfoot, County Secretary

County Hall, Northallerton.

31st January 1992.

(497)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Traffic Management) (Amendment No. 18) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit vehicles proceeding in the undermentioned sections of roads in other than the direction stated:

from its junction with North Park Road to a point 25 metres north of the centre line of North Park Road in a north to south

from its junction with North Park Road to a point 10 metres south of the centre line of North Park Road in a south to north direction.

Coach Road, from its junction with North Park Road to a point 197 metres north of the centre line of North Park Road in a south to north direction.

Mowbray Square, from its junction with Westmoreland Street to a point adjacent to No. 26 Mowbray Square in a south-east and south-west direction.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the lengths of roads affected by it and a statement of the council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

31st January 1992.

(801)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Restriction of Waiting) (Amendment No. 6) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under sections I(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, further

amending the Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Restriction of Waiting) Order 1987.

The effect of the Order is to introduce 20 minute waiting restrictions between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. on all days on the south-west side of Station Road from a point 80 metres south-east of the centre line of Pannal Bank to a point 95 metres south-east of the centre line of Pannal Bank and from a point 106 metres south-east of the centre line of Pannal Bank to a point 126 metres south-east of the centre line of Pannal Bank.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the lengths of road affected by it and a statement of the council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

31st January 1992.

(802)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Myrtle Square, Harrogate) (Prohibition of Driving) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under section 1(1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order is to introduce a point closure on Myrtle Square at a point 60 metres from the centre line of Regent Parade.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the lengths of roads affected by it and a statement of the council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

31st January 1992.

(803)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Park Parade) (Prohibition of Right Turn) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, proposes to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit vehicles turning right

from Park Parade into North Park Road.

Full details of the Order, a map showing the roads affected by it and a statement of the council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be seen at the office of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

31st January 1992.

(804)